SCHEDULE OF FIRE FEES
January 01, 2025
GNFD Resolution - 2024-23
NCFD Resolution - 2024 - 023
IMFD Resolution - 2025 - 001

EXHIBIT A - SCHEDULE OF FEES

PERMIT PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION FEES

Section . FIRE CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN REVIEW FEES

1.) Application Review Fee

$150.00 minimum

2.) Architectural plan review (Application fees for
building permit based on the declared job value)

I. 0.57% of declared job value under
$100,000.00

Il. $500.00 plus 0.055% of declared job value
equal to or greater than $100,000.00

3.) A/C Change Out

$150.00

4.) Cell Tower

$150.00

5.) Change of Occupancy

$200.00

6.) Demolition

I. Demo Building - full/partial $150.00
[l. Demo Fire Alarm System $500.00

ll. Demo Fire Sprinkler System $150.00

7.) Dumpster Enclosure $150.00
8.) Emergency Responder Radio System $300.00
9.) Fence/Gate $150.00

10.) Fire Alarm

I. Zoned/Conventional - $150.00 plus $20.00
PerZone

Il. Intelligent/Addressable - $150.00 plus $1.00
Per Device

[ll. Dedicated Function - $200.00

11.) Fire Alarm Monitoring

I. Non-Campus Style - $150.00

[l. Campus Style - $200.00

.) Fire Pump

$300.00

.) Fire Sprinkler System

$150.00 plus $1.00 per Head

.) Fossil Fuel Storage System

$150.00 plus $75.00 each Tank

.) Generator

$250.00 each

$150.00 each

.) Low Voltage $150.00
.) LP Gas $150.00 plus $10.00 per Tank
.) Marine $150.00
.) Mechanical Ventilation $150.00
.) Pool $150.00

12.)
13.)
14.)
15.)
16.) Hood
17.)
18.)
19.)
20.)
21.)
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22.) Pre-Engineered Fire Suppression System

I. Total Flood System - $150.00 each plus
$20.00 per Bottle and $10.00 per Device

Il. Hood System - $150.00 each plus $10.00 per
Bottle

.) Shutter or Similar Item

$150.00 per unit

23.)

24.) Solar $150.00

25.) Spray Booth or Room $150.00 each
26.) Standpipe $150.00

27.) Tent

$150.00 plus $10.00 per Tent

28.) Underground Fire Line

$150.00 plus $0.20 per Linear Foot

29.) Water Feature

$150.00

30.) Window/Door Replacement

$150.00 per unit

31.) Fire Minimum Fee

$150.00 per unit

32.) Fire Revision Fee

$150.00 minimum plus additional fees as
applicable, i.e. per head if adding items, etc.

33.) Plan Review Fees listed above include an initial review and one re-review. Additional review fees

will be provided as follows:

* Third Review: 35% of initial fire plan review fee, with a minimum fee of $125.00
* Fourth Review: 60% of initial fire plan review fee, with a minimum fee of $200.00
* Fifth Review: 100% of initial fire plan review fee, with a minimum fee of $300.00

* Sixth and Subsequent Review: 150% of initial fire plan review fee, with a minimum of $500.00
* Seventh Review will include notification to the Department of Business and Professional

Regulations.
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PERMIT PLAN REVIEW AND INSPECTION FEES

Section Il. FIRE CODE COMPLIANCE INSPECTION FEES

I. Single Story - $300 plus $0.03 per square foot

Il. Multi Story/Level - $250.00 per floor plus $0.03 per square
1.) Building Construction Inspection foot for the entire structure

lll. Remodels & Alterations: $300.00 per floor level plus $0.20

per square foot

2.) A/C Changeout $150.00 per unit

3.) Alternate Water Supply $600.00

4.) Cell Tower $150.00

5.) Change of Occupancy $150.00

6.) Demolition $250.00

7.) Dumpster Enclosure $150.00

8.) Emergency Responder Radio System |$300.00 per System plus $100.00 per floor

I. New - $350.00 per floor, level, tower plus $0.75 per device

Il. Remodels - $250.00 per floor, level, tower plus $2.00 per
device

9.) Fire Alarm System
Ill. Dedicated Function - $250.00

IV. New - Monitoring
a. Non-Campus Style: $150.00
b. Campus Style: $150.00 per building

10.) Fire Pump $300.00 each

I. New - $350.00 per floor, level, tower plus $1.00 per head

11.) Fire Sprinkler
Il. Remodels - $250.00 per floor, level, tower plus $2.00 per

head

I. Modification - $200.00 base fee plus $20.00, covers maximum
of 20 devices/components

12.) Fire Alarm System Project
Il. Replacement/Install Communicator or a Monitoring change -
$200.00

I. $200 base fee plus $20.00 covers maximum number of 20

13.) Fire Sprinkler System Project heads
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I. Above Ground - Install, removal, or abandoned, $150.00 plus
$50.00 per tank

14.) Fossil Fuel Storage
Il. Underground - Install, removal or abandoned, $150.00 plus

$100.00 per tank

15.) Generator $250.00 each
16.) Hood $200.00 each plus $2.00 per linear foot of duct
17.) Low Voltage $150.00 per floor

I. Above Ground - Install, removal, or abandoned, $150.00 plus
$10.00 per tank

18.) LP Gas
Il. Underground - Install, removal or abandoned, $150.00 plus
$25.00 per tank

19.) Mechanical Ventilation $150.00 per unit

I. Total Flood System - $150.00 each plus $25.00 per bottle and

$10.00 per device
20.) Pre-Engineered System

Il. Hood system - $150.00 each plus $20.00 per bottle

21.) Shutter or Similar item $150.00 per unit

22.) Solar $150.00 per Building

23.) Spray Booth or Room $200.00 each

24.) Standpipe $150.00 per independent riser
25.) Tent $150.00 plus $25.00 per Tent

$150.00 plus $1.00 per linear foot, plus $50.00 per hydrant

26.) Underground Fire Line restraint if not charged at District

27.) Window/Door Replacement $150.00 per unit

28.) Minimum Inspection Fee $150.00 per unit

Fire Review and Inspection Fees are non-refundable if Reviews and/or Inspections were already conducted






